VILLAGE, MAMBALAM-GUINDY TALUK, SOUTH AVENUE, 
SRINAGAR COLONY, CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU- 600 015, AND 

THE SAID PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY AS: 
NORTH: SRINAGAR COLONY ROAD 
EAST: SARANGAPANI MUDALIAR’S HOUSE 
WEST: ROAD LEADING TO RAJ BHAVAN 
SOUTH: HIGHWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

INR 79,00,000/- 

(RUPEES SEVENTY 

NINE LAKHS ONLY) 

26.12.2025 FROM 

11:00 A.M TO 05:00 P.M 

INR 2,99,17,410.37/- (RUPEES TWO 

CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH SEVENTEEN 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN AND 

PAISE THIRTY-SEVEN ONLY) AS ON 

10.11.2025 

INR 7,90,000/- 

(RUPEES SEVEN 

LAKHS NINETY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

LN0000000010649  

26-Nov-22 

NATURE OF POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY/SECURED 

ASSET AVAILABLE WITH THE SECURED CREDITOR: 

PHYSICAL POSSESSION. 

INR 50,000/- 

(RUPEES FIFTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

1. M/S SHETTY ENTERPRISES  

2. P. PUSHPAVANI

[...]

VENKATAPURAM VILLAGE, MAMBALAM-GUINDY TALUK, 

SOUTH AVENUE, SRINAGAR COLONY, CHENNAI, TAMIL 
NADU- 600 015, AND THE SAID PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY 
AS: 
NORTH: SRINAGAR COLONY ROAD 

EAST: SARANGAPANI MUDALIAR’S HOUSE 
WEST: ROAD LEADING TO RAJ BHAVAN 
SOUTH: HIGHWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

INR 55,00,000/- 

(RUPEES FIFTY FIVE 

LAKHS ONLY) 

26.12.2025 FROM 

11:00 A.M TO 05:00 P.M 

INR 2,99,17,410.37/- (RUPEES TWO 

CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH SEVENTEEN 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN AND 

PAISE THIRTY-SEVEN ONLY) AS ON 

10.11.2025 

INR 5,50,000/- 

(RUPEES FIVE 

LAKHS FIFTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

LN0000000010649  

26-Nov-22 

NATURE OF POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY/SECURED 

ASSET AVAILABLE WITH THE SECURED CREDITOR: 

PHYSICAL POSSESSION. 

INR 50,000/- 

(RUPEES FIFTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

1. M/S SHETTY ENTERPRISES  

2. P. PUSHPAVANI

[...]

VENKATAPURAM VILLAGE, MAMBALAM-GUINDY TALUK, 
SOUTH AVENUE, SRINAGAR COLONY, CHENNAI, TAMIL 
NADU- 600 015, AND THE SAID PROPERTY IS BOUNDED BY 
AS: 
NORTH: SRINAGAR COLONY ROAD 
EAST: SARANGAPANI MUDALIAR’S HOUSE 
WEST: ROAD LEADING TO RAJ BHAVAN 
SOUTH: HIGHWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE  

INR 1,36,00,000/- 

(RUPEES ONE 

CRORE THIRTY SIX 

LAKHS ONLY) 

26.12.2025 FROM 

11:00 A.M TO 05:00 P.M 

INR 2,99,17,410.37/- (RUPEES TWO 

CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH SEVENTEEN 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN AND 

PAISE THIRTY-SEVEN ONLY) AS ON 

10.11.2025 

INR 13,60,000/- 

(RUPEES THIRTEEN 

LAKHS SIXTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

LN0000000010649  

26-Nov-22 

NATURE OF POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY/SECURED 

ASSET AVAILABLE WITH THE SECURED CREDITOR: 

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION. 

INR 50,000/- 

(RUPEES FIFTY 

THOUSAND ONLY) 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

The e-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.